Town of Stockton Board Meeting
Monday, September 12", 2016 at 6:30 pm
Town Hall, 7252 6" Street, Custer, WI

Agenda**

1.

2.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

Call to Order

Approve agenda for September 12 2016

Approve minutes for the Regular Town Board Meeting of August 22™ 2016
Anyone wishing to address the Board

Geo-Caching at the Town of Stockton Park & Town of Stockton Park Update
Update regarding Comprehensive Plan Hearing on September 13" 2016
Discussion of Sale of Road Right of Way on Edgewood Road North
Preliminary Plans for Providence Ag Remodel Project for Pesticide Chemical Storage
Fees for Published Notices Resolution

Turnout for Transportation (Wisconsin Towns Association Discussion)
Transportation Funding Resolution

2016 Road Work

Bills/Checks to Approve

2017 Budget (scheduling of working sessions)

Correspondence

Clerk’s Report

Wisconsin Towns Association Meeting at the Town of Lanark on September 26" 2016
Town of Stockton Board Meeting scheduled for Tuesday, September 27" 2016
Newsletter update

Cell Towers within Township

oo oo

Future agenda items

Adjourn

**The Town of Stockton Board may discuss and/or take action on any item on the agenda.
A quorum of any Stockton Town Committee may attend the above mentioned meeting.

Lauri Novotny, Town Clerk



